
Chestnut Hill (0-1,0-0 CACC) -vs- Daemen (2-2,0-0 ECC)
11/10/23 at Lumsden Gymnasium, Amherst, NY

 
 

 
 
Chestnut Hill 50

Daemen 88

Date: 11/10/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 326
Site: Lumsden Gymnasium, Amherst, NY
Referees: Christopher Weber, Peter Eberz, Devon Malo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chestnut Hill 22 28 50
Daemen 40 48 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Angwafo,Adam * 34 5-13 0-3 2-4 5-3 8 2 0 2 1 0 12
00 Charles,Noah * 35 4-14 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 1 0 10
34 Cybak,Alejandro * 29 5-9 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 4 0 0 10
14 Dunn,Lucas * 21 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 0 5
25 Hill,Neal * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 3 2 1 3
01 Pettit,Argel 14 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5
04 Lee,Kamal 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
03 Majors,Dylan 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Imo,Donald 5 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
02 Baker,Marshall 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-64 5-24 7-10 15-19 34 15 6 18 5 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03% 3-12   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 10-35   28.57% 2-12   16.67% 6-8   75.00%
Total 19-64   29.7% 5-24   20.8% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Glover,Justin * 28 5-7 3-3 2-3 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 15
33 Atkins,Joey * 26 7-10 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 2 3 3 14
15 Mason,Andrew * 26 4-7 3-5 2-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 13
12 Fasoyiro,Dylan * 20 5-8 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 1 12
13 MacDonald,Nick * 20 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 Philipkoski,Zach 17 3-4 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 3 10
03 Jones,Jarius 12 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 7
11 Heath,Ryan 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 2 6
23 Hemphill,Justin 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 2 4
30 Kulik,Jackson 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Harrison,Ayden 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 Nwugwo,Phil 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-54 11-18 13-17 5-31 36 8 12 14 5 13 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85% 5-7   71.43% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 18-28   64.29% 6-11   54.55% 6-8   75.00%
Total 32-54   59.3% 11-18   61.1% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chestnut Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
GOOD JUMPER by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:16 MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK
BLOCK  by HILL,NEAL 19:16
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
18:44 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH 18:28 4-0 V 4
18:01 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 17:43
17:43 STEAL  by ATKINS,JOEY

FOUL  by HILL,NEAL 17:40
17:26 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HILL,NEAL 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
FOUL  by DUNN,LUCAS 17:07

17:07 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by MACDONALD,NICK(fastbreak)
17:07 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by MACDONALD,NICK(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ANGWAFO,ADAM 16:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:40 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,NOAH 16:27

16:27 STEAL  by ATKINS,JOEY
16:23 4-9 H 5 GOOD DUNK by ATKINS,JOEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,NOAH 15:59 7-9 H 2
15:38 MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HILL,NEAL --
MISS JUMPER by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
14:57 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 14:37 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by DUNN,LUCAS --

14:14 MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHARLES,NOAH 14:14

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOEY
14:06 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ANGWAFO,ADAM 14:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:04

14:04 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
14:04 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DUNN,LUCAS 14:04
SUB IN by LEE,KAMAL 14:04

13:42 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH 13:27 11-14 H 3

12:57 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:55 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
12:55 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY

TURNOVER  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 12:27
12:27 STEAL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HILL,NEAL 12:27
SUB IN by DUNN,LUCAS 12:27

12:02 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --



MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

FOUL  by CHARLES,NOAH 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48

11:48 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK
11:48 SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
11:32 11-16 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by LEE,KAMAL 11:32
11:32 MISS FT by GLOVER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,LUCAS --
TURNOVER  by DUNN,LUCAS 11:24

11:24 STEAL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
11:05 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LUCAS 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
10:21 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --
SUB OUT by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 10:12
SUB IN by HILL,NEAL 10:12
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,NOAH 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JUSTIN
09:41 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
TURNOVER  by HILL,NEAL 09:27

09:27 STEAL  by ATKINS,JOEY
09:11 11-24 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY

-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN
09:05 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
09:05 SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN
09:05 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

SUB OUT by CHARLES,NOAH 09:05
SUB IN by PETTIT,ARGEL 09:05
MISS JUMPER by LEE,KAMAL(in the paint) 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
FOUL  by DUNN,LUCAS 08:32

08:32 11-25 H 14 GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
08:32 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DUNN,LUCAS 08:32
SUB IN by MAJORS,DYLAN 08:32
MISS 3PTR by LEE,KAMAL 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
08:01 MISS LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,ARGEL 07:48 14-26 H 12

07:23 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
STEAL  by LEE,KAMAL 07:23
MISS LAYUP by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 07:17

07:17 BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOEY
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

07:10 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
07:10 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
SUB OUT by LEE,KAMAL 07:10
SUB OUT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 07:10
SUB IN by CHARLES,NOAH 07:10
SUB IN by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 07:10
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,NOAH 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
06:38 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

06:02 14-30 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint)
05:47 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
05:47 SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN
05:47 SUB OUT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
05:47 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
05:47 SUB IN by GLOVER,JUSTIN
05:47 SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK
05:47 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HILL,NEAL 05:47
SUB IN by ANGWAFO,ADAM 05:47
MISS JUMPER by PETTIT,ARGEL(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by MAJORS,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by MAJORS,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 05:35 16-30 H 14

05:14 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAJORS,DYLAN 05:12
04:56 16-32 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by MAJORS,DYLAN 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

FOUL  by ANGWAFO,ADAM 04:32
SUB OUT by MAJORS,DYLAN 04:32
SUB IN by LEE,KAMAL 04:32

04:32 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW
04:32 MISS FT by MASON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --
TURNOVER  by ANGWAFO,ADAM 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

04:19 16-35 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,NOAH(in the paint) 04:10
04:10 BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOEY

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
04:01 16-38 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
03:58 SUB IN by JONES,JARIUS

SUB OUT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 03:58
SUB IN by HILL,NEAL 03:58
TURNOVER  by LEE,KAMAL 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by JONES,JARIUS
03:44 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by LEE,KAMAL 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW

FOUL  by PETTIT,ARGEL 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
03:29 SUB IN by HARRISON,AYDEN
03:29 16-39 H 23 GOOD FT by GLOVER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by PETTIT,ARGEL 03:29
SUB IN by BAKER,MARSHALL 03:29

03:29 16-40 H 24 GOOD FT by GLOVER,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK
02:54 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,NICK

STEAL  by LEE,KAMAL 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:50 18-40 H 22

02:22 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KAMAL --



GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NEAL 01:59 21-40 H 19
ASSIST  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --

01:29 SUB OUT by HARRISON,AYDEN
01:29 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK
01:29 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
01:29 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY

SUB OUT by HILL,NEAL 01:29
SUB OUT by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 01:29
SUB IN by ANGWAFO,ADAM 01:29
SUB IN by IMO,DONALD 01:29

01:22 MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
00:50 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,JOEY

STEAL  by IMO,DONALD 00:50
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,NOAH 00:44

00:31 FOUL  by JONES,JARIUS
00:31 TURNOVER  by JONES,JARIUS

MISS LAYUP by IMO,DONALD(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by IMO,DONALD --

00:03 FOUL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
MISS FT by IMO,DONALD 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:03 SUB OUT by JONES,JARIUS
00:03 SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK

GOOD FT by IMO,DONALD 00:03 22-40 H 18
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chestnut Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
SUB OUT by BAKER,MARSHALL 20:00
SUB OUT by LEE,KAMAL 20:00
SUB OUT by IMO,DONALD 20:00
SUB IN by DUNN,LUCAS 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,NEAL 20:00
SUB IN by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 20:00
TURNOVER  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 19:50

19:31 MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by HILL,NEAL --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LUCAS 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JUSTIN
19:11 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY

18:41 22-43 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW

18:19 22-46 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:15
MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,NOAH(in the paint) 17:57
REBOUND OFF by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --
MISS 3PTR by ANGWAFO,ADAM 17:48
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LUCAS 17:33
REBOUND OFF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --



GOOD LAYUP by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 17:29 24-46 H 22
FOUL  by DUNN,LUCAS 17:12

17:12 MISS FT by MASON,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNN,LUCAS 17:12
SUB IN by PETTIT,ARGEL 17:12

17:12 24-47 H 23 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW
17:01 FOUL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

GOOD FT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 17:01 25-47 H 22
MISS FT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
16:41 25-50 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,NOAH 16:26 28-50 H 22
ASSIST  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --

16:07 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,NOAH(in the paint) 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK

15:48 28-52 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by MACDONALD,NICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 15:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31

15:31 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
15:31 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
15:03 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,NEAL 15:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:55 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --

14:37 FOUL  by MACDONALD,NICK
GOOD FT by PETTIT,ARGEL 14:37 29-52 H 23
GOOD FT by PETTIT,ARGEL 14:37 30-52 H 22
SUB OUT by HILL,NEAL 14:37
SUB IN by LEE,KAMAL 14:37

14:21 MISS LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PETTIT,ARGEL 14:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:19 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
14:19 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY

FOUL  by LEE,KAMAL 14:16
14:07 30-54 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEE,KAMAL 13:53
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 13:47

13:47 BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO --
MISS 3PTR by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
13:03 30-56 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 12:36 32-56 H 24
12:13 32-58 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 11:49 34-58 H 24
11:34 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --
11:21 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21
11:21 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK
11:21 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
11:21 SUB IN by JONES,JARIUS
11:21 SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

MISS FT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 11:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 11:21 35-58 H 23
SUB OUT by ANGWAFO,ADAM 11:21



SUB IN by HILL,NEAL 11:21
SUB OUT by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 11:21
SUB IN by IMO,DONALD 11:21

10:52 35-61 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by IMO,DONALD(in the paint) 10:27
10:27 BLOCK  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
10:16 35-63 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JARIUS
TURNOVER  by HILL,NEAL 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by JONES,JARIUS
09:53 TURNOVER  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

STEAL  by HILL,NEAL 09:53
MISS JUMPER by HILL,NEAL(in the paint) 09:42
REBOUND OFF by IMO,DONALD --
MISS JUMPER by IMO,DONALD(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
FOUL  by PETTIT,ARGEL 09:14

09:14 35-64 H 29 GOOD FT by JONES,JARIUS
09:14 SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN
09:14 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
09:14 SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN
09:14 SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL

SUB OUT by PETTIT,ARGEL 09:14
SUB OUT by HILL,NEAL 09:14
SUB IN by MAJORS,DYLAN 09:14
SUB IN by ANGWAFO,ADAM 09:14

09:14 35-65 H 30 GOOD FT by JONES,JARIUS
MISS JUMPER by IMO,DONALD(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JARIUS

08:46 35-67 H 32
GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:38 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by MAJORS,DYLAN(fastbreak) 08:38 36-67 H 31
SUB OUT by CHARLES,NOAH 08:38
SUB OUT by IMO,DONALD 08:38
SUB IN by DUNN,LUCAS 08:38
SUB IN by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 08:38
GOOD FT by MAJORS,DYLAN(fastbreak) 08:38 37-67 H 30
FOUL  by MAJORS,DYLAN 08:21

08:21 37-68 H 31 GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
08:21 37-69 H 32 GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

TURNOVER  by LEE,KAMAL 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
08:03 37-71 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEE,KAMAL 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

07:27 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JARIUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ANGWAFO,ADAM 07:27

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
07:18 37-73 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANGWAFO,ADAM 07:05
REBOUND OFF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by MAJORS,DYLAN 06:57

06:52 TURNOVER  by HEATH,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
06:52 SUB IN by HARRISON,AYDEN

SUB OUT by LEE,KAMAL 06:52
SUB IN by BAKER,MARSHALL 06:52
GOOD JUMPER by ANGWAFO,ADAM 06:32 39-73 H 34

06:00 MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH



REBOUND DEF by DUNN,LUCAS --
GOOD DUNK by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:52 41-73 H 32
ASSIST  by DUNN,LUCAS --

05:29 41-75 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 05:29
SUB OUT by MAJORS,DYLAN 05:29
SUB IN by CHARLES,NOAH 05:29

05:29 41-76 H 35 GOOD FT by JONES,JARIUS
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,MARSHALL 05:13
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,LUCAS --
TURNOVER  by DUNN,LUCAS 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
05:04 SUB OUT by JONES,JARIUS
05:04 SUB IN by KULIK,JACKSON
04:53 41-79 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

TURNOVER  by BAKER,MARSHALL 04:40
04:40 STEAL  by HEATH,RYAN
04:33 41-81 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,MARSHALL 04:20
REBOUND OFF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --
MISS JUMPER by ANGWAFO,ADAM 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HEATH,RYAN
04:09 TURNOVER  by HEATH,RYAN

STEAL  by BAKER,MARSHALL 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,LUCAS(in the paint) 04:02 43-81 H 38
ASSIST  by BAKER,MARSHALL --

03:38 43-83 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ANGWAFO,ADAM 03:25 45-83 H 38

03:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL
03:12 SUB IN by JONES,JARIUS

SUB OUT by CYBAK,ALEJANDRO 03:12
SUB IN by HILL,NEAL 03:12

02:58 45-85 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,AYDEN

TURNOVER  by HILL,NEAL 02:41
02:41 STEAL  by HEATH,RYAN
02:35 45-88 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by KULIK,JACKSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,MARSHALL 02:21
REBOUND OFF by HILL,NEAL --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,LUCAS 02:16 48-88 H 40
ASSIST  by HILL,NEAL --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,AYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HILL,NEAL --

01:39 SUB OUT by JONES,JARIUS
01:39 SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL

MISS LAYUP by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 01:31
01:31 BLOCK  by HARRISON,AYDEN

REBOUND OFF by HILL,NEAL --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,MARSHALL 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,AYDEN
01:16 TURNOVER  by HEATH,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,NOAH(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by NWUGWO,PHIL

FOUL  by CHARLES,NOAH 01:06
00:56 MISS 3PTR by KULIK,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,NEAL --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,NEAL 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NWUGWO,PHIL
FOUL  by ANGWAFO,ADAM 00:42



00:42 MISS FT by NWUGWO,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by HILL,NEAL --
TURNOVER  by DUNN,LUCAS 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
00:22 MISS DUNK by NWUGWO,PHIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,LUCAS(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by ANGWAFO,ADAM --
GOOD DUNK by ANGWAFO,ADAM(in the paint) 00:17 50-88 H 38


